Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150Time Allowed : 2½ Hours] [Maximum Marks : 150
Number of Pages in this Booklet : 32323232 Number of Questions in this Booklet : 75757575
Signature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of InvigilatorSignature and Name of Invigilator
1. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
2. (Signature) .........................................
     (Name) ................................................
Seat No.

(C) Employer’s satisfaction and
placement
(D) Expert opinion and institutional
infrastructure
16.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17.
(A)
(B)
(employer)
(C)
(D)
11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.11 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
18. Scriven’s formative model (1967) of
curricular evaluation does not
advocate :

(D) Abilities
21. From the following .................... is not
a principle of good supervision.
(A) respect individuality of teacher
(B) hold back praise of teacher
(C) not confine to four walls of the
school
(D) impartial observation of facts
22. The basic purpose of supervision is
....................... .
(A) Organize the working of school
(B) Operate the school
(C) Improvement in the working of
school
(D) Direct the working of the school
13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.13 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
23. Leaders who are generally
indifferent to the organization and
work are called ........................ .

26.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
28.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.15 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
29.
(A)
(B)

– feedback – output
(C) Input – counselling – process –
testing – output
(D) Input – process – counselling –
feedback – output
31.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
32.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.17 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
33. ‘Common field of experiences of
sender and receiver is
communication.’ This definition of

36.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
37.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
38.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.19 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
39. The prominent feature of a five years
old child whose IQ is less than 24
is being ..................... .

41.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
42.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
43.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.21 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
44. ‘There should be an independent
channel on television exclusively for
education.’ This recommendation

46.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
47.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
48.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.23 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
49. According to Sri Aurobindo by which
way we achieve realization of
sublime truth ?

52.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
53.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
54.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.25 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
55. The community influences the
....................... .
(A) Education curriculum of the

58.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
59.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
60.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.27 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
61. ........................ primary mental ability
is not included in Thurstone’s
multifactor intelligence theory.

64.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
65.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
66.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.29 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
67. Every personality is the end-product
of this process of ....................... .
(A) Learning and motivation

70.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
71.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
72.
(A)
(B)
(C)
(D)
31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.31 [P.T.O.
JAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—CJAN - 70318/III—C
73. Neha got less marks than her
expectations in the S.S.C.
examination. “She states that this